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[GENERAL NOTES: ]

™ THE FOLLOWING TECHRNICAL CODES
SHALIL APPLY:

2014 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE,
PLUMBING , MECHANICAL, RUEL GAS,
ENERGY EFFICIENCY, ACCESSIBILITY,
AND NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES

NEC 2011

1. TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET VOLUME

1.6 GALLONS
2. WALL MOUNT WATER CLOSET VOLUME
3.5 GALLONS
3. WATER - FLOW RATE.
PUBLIC FACILITIES 0.5 G.P.M.
PRIVATE FACILITIES  2.2GP.M.
2.5G.P.M.

SHOWER HEADS
VTR LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE
AND MAY CHANGE DUE TO JOBSITE
CONDITIONS
THE FOLLOWING SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE 2014 FBC.

(7] PORCHES AND BALCONIES
[0 HANDRAILS

[0 GUARDRAIS

] STAIRS

O CHIMNEY & FIREPLACE

[0 EGRESS WINDOWS

4. ALL OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH
2014 FBC WIND LOADS AS STATED
BELOW. ATTACHMENTS OF WINDOWS,
DOCRS, SLIDING GLASS DOGRS
AND O.H. GARAGE DOORS ARE DELEGATED
THE MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS. THE

MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS
SHALL SUBMIT ATTACHMENTS TO ENGINEER

SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR
MANUFACTURERS DESIGN CRITERIA AND
INSTALLATION METHODS FOR WINDCWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS, OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOORS, AND ROOFING.

5. AlLL DOORS INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ARE
8' 0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO BE
TEMPERED GLASS

6. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24° OF DOORS
{INTERIOR & EXTERIOR)} AND WITHIN
18" OFF FLR TO BE TEMPERED GLASS.

OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
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» FIRE PROTECTION, AND FLOOD RESISTANCE

AS BEING ACCURATE AND IS USED BY AECS SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF

DETERMINING STRENGTH

REQUIREMENTS.

CONSTRUCTION

NOTICE TO SUBCONTRACTORS :

NOTICE TC BUILDER

WINDOW INSTALLATION NOTES:

" DUE TO SPACE LIMITATIONS IN THIS 11"X 17" PLAN

FORMAT, AND TO ELIMINATE CLUTTER AND TEXT
READABILITY ISSUES , SOME DETAILS AND NOTATIONS
MAY OR MAY NOT BE LOCATED ON THE SAME SHEETS
OR IN THE SAME LOCATIONS AS PROVIDED FOR BY
OTHER CONTRACTORS OR ARCHITECTS.

IT WOULD BE IN YOUR BEST INTREST TO REVIEW THESE
PLANS AND LOCATE THE APPROPORIATE INFORMATION
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR SPECIFIC PORTION OF
THE JOB BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

IT IS THE INTENT OF THIS DESIGNER THAT
THESE PLANS ARE ACCURATE AND ARE

CLEAR ENOUGH FOR THE LIGENSED PROFESSIONAL
TG CONSTRUCGT THIS PROJECT.

IN THE EVENT THAT SOMETHING IS UNCLEAR
OR NEEDS CLARIFICATION..STOP..AND CALL

THE DESIGNER LISTED IN THIS TITLE PAGE. IT

IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL THAT IS CONSTRUCTING THIS
PROJECT TO FULLY REVIEW THESE DOCUMENTS
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND ANY AND
ALL CORRECTIONS, IF NEEDED, TO BE MADE
BEFORE ANY WORK IS DONE.

1, WINDOWS MUST BE FASTENED INTO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
PER MFG'S. DETAIL REQUIREMENTS PER DESIGN CRITERIA

NOTED ON THESE DRAWINGS.

2. WINDOWS ARE NOT IMPACT RESISTANT TYPE. STORM

SHUTTERS OR PANELS ARE REQUIRED.

3, ROOF \WALLS AND WINDOW FASTENINGS MUST BE
ENGINEERED AND SPECIFIED FOR CUMULATIVE INTERNAL
PRESSURE AND EXTERNAL NEGATIVE ( SUCTION ) PRESSURES
WHICH VARIES ACCORDING TO AREAS AS NOTED N THE DESIGNM

CRITERIA AS NOTED ON PAGE 54,
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STRUCTURALY, ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE
1. THE ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS

ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,INC.

HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "AECSOR"AECS ",

2. THE ENGINEER FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS

RICHARD E. ALLEN, PE. HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER".

4. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF

THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN AS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, "UNC", N THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS.

4. THE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORM TO THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE 2014 , THE SECTIONS TITLED "STRUCTURAL" OF

THE FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2014,

5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS IS TO OBTAIN A BUILDING

PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN

AS SHOWN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED VOID IF WORK
COMMENCES PRIOR TO A PERMIT BEING 1SSUED, A CHANGEIN

‘THE BUILDING CODE OCCURES PRIOR TO THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE

THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTING,WHICHEVER OCCURES FIRST. ONCE

A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN 1SSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,

THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT 1S NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER RUILDING PERMITS WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6. CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS TO BE
DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUT DEVIATION,CHANGE

OR OMISSION WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. IF ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION, OR EXPLANATION
1§ NEEDED, IT I3 TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 18 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL
PARTS OF THESE PLANS ,INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS STATED INITEM 4.

7. 1T 18 IMPORTANT TO UNDERSTAND THAT

STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE ARE
COMPLICATED AND THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE USED BY
AN EXPERIENCED BUILDING CONTRACTOR. PROPERTY OWINERS
OBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE PROCEEDING AT
THEIR OWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BY PROPERTY
OWNERS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THE OTHERWISE WOULD

BE UNDERSTOOD BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.

8. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER I8 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS , METHODS, AND SCHEDULE.

9. THE STRUCTURAL FLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MAY NOR BE USED BY ANY PERSON
OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAN THAN THAT STATED IN ITEM 5 ABOVE WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
MOREGVER, NO OTHER ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT IS TO BE
DESIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY PURPCGSE
RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR CONSTRUCTION ’
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION QR OCCUPANCY WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

DESIGN CRITERIA

10, LOAD COMBINATIONS : THIS DESIGN 1S BASED ON AN

» ALLOWABLE -STRESS " FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD
COMBINATIONS DEFINED IN FBC 2014 SECTION 1605.3.1 OR
SECTION 1605.3.2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS 1.3

11, FOUNDATION LOADS: SEE NOTES ON * SITE CONDITIONS,
SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS".

12. FLOOR LIVE LOADS:

RESIDENTIAL ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY DWELLINGS:
ALL LIVE LOADS PER TABLE R301.5

UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE : 10 PSF
UNTWNHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE : 20 PSI

HABITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPING AREAS; 30 PSF
BALCONIES: 60 PSF

DECKS: 40 PSF

ALL OTHER ROOMS 40 PSF

GUARDRAILS /HANDRAILS :200PSF CONCENTRATED LOAD
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.

13, INFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PLAN SHEET

WHERE HIS SIGNATURE AND SEAL APPEAR, THAT DOES

NOT PERTAIN TO THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS
AS STATED IN ITEM 4, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING QCCUPANCY , THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, IT'S
FEATURES, FINISHES (LE. . DECORATIVE STUCCO, SIDING,
ROOFING,SOFFITS, FLASHING, PAINTING, ETC ) AND THEIR
INSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE
PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS OR SYSTEMS.
THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION INCLUDING DIMENSIONS
SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AND PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER.

17. NiA

SITE CONDITIONS

18. SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY

A, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT A SUVEYOR AND IS

NOT RESPONSIEBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN,ESTABLISHING REQUIRED
SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY.

B. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
GRADING OF THE SITE OR ITS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY DRAINAGE
PIAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS A PART OF AMASTER

DRAINAGE PLAN.

C. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THESE PRESUMED
CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFF ERENTIAL SETTLING DOES

NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
(INCLUDING STEMWALLS AND MASONRY ABOVE GRADE WALLS)
AS STATED IN ITEM 19 BELOW.

D. IT IS IMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
BASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWAELE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY

OF 2,000 PSF RELIES ON LESS THAN L/500 (E.G.,0.25 INCHES OVER

10 FEET ) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS IN MASONRY
WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT
EXCEEDS L/t 50.THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKENAS A
CAUTIONARY NOTE FOR PROCEEDING WITHOUT A SOILS ANALYSIS
AND FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATION BY A GEQTECHNICAL

ENGINEER FOR THE SITE.
. COPIES OF ANY AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS ARE
TO BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR

RECORDS.

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
19. FOUNDATION, FOOTING AND GROUND FLOOR SLAB

A THE FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIMUM
ON 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARETO BE PLACED ON
UNDISTURRBED SOIL OR FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TO ASTM D 1557 WITH

FILL LIFTS LESS THAN 12%,

COMMERCIAL -

ALL LIVE LOADS PER FBC 2010 TABLE 1607.1

14. ROOF LIVE LOADS :

ALL ROOE / WOOD CONSTRUCTION TYPES ARE 30 PSF.

15. DEAD LOADS:

FLOOR WOOD FRAME : 35 PSFFOR TILE/MARBLE FLOOR
COVERING, 13 PSF FOR ALL OTHERS.
ROOF WOOD FRAME : 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSFFORTILE

16, WIND LOADS:
A. WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS

AND DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
2014 EDITION ASCE-7-10.
B. THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES ARE

THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT
PROTECTION NEEDED FOR SELECTING SATISFACTORY
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCTURE.

ENGINEERING BY OTHERS IS PRESUMED ACCURATE AND IS RELIED
UPON BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLEY FOR THE PURPGSE
OF ACHEEVENG COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURE

20, FOOTINGS (AND ANY ASSOCIATED MONOLITHIC FLOOR

CTED OF CONCRETE WITH A SPECIFIC

SLABS ) SHALL BE CONSTRU
PSI, 3 TO 5 INCH SLUMP, AND

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,00

/8" AGGREGATE SOILS.

A IN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT A CIVIL OR
GEOTECHNICAS, ENGINEER AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR CONSTRUCTION,
NCLUDING ITS TOPOGRAFHY , DRATNAGE AND SUB-SURFACE
CONDITIONS [ INCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH ) AND FOR
INTERPRETING GEOTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNRNG THE SITE.

B. IF SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE SITE APPEAR QUESTIONABLE

AS DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-
BUILDER, A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LTCENSED
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE SPECKIC
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. IF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DO NOT MAKE THAT
DETERMINATION AND A S0ILS ANALYSIS IS NOT PERFORMED,

THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN
BASED ON THE PRESUMFTIONS ALLOWED B
C. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITEFOR
CONSTRUCTION { INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION )

AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND
ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM THAT ANALYSIS SHALL
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
THE SIGNING AND SEALING OF THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

D. N THE ABSENCE OF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION , THE SITE

IS PRESUMED TO HAVE AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2000 PSF AND THE TOPGGRAPHY ASIT RELATES TO THE
STRUCTURE IS PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

E. THE SIZE AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE FOOTINGS
ARE SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

THE GROUND FLOCR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER.

L THE TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN PROVIDED IN THIS PLAN 15 FOR
THE USE OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE
ACTUAL ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN. IT 18 NOT TO BE USED
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE AS IT I8 SUBIECT TO ENGINEERING
AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL DESIGN.

1. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY

A LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER
ACTING AS A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

IIL THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE

SPECIFYING THE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER
IVIDUAL TRUSS COMPONENT

CONNECTIONS ON EITHER THE IND
{PONENTS SHEETS AS

SHEETS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COM
APPLICABLE . A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND
AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS

IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED
FOR EACH LOCATIGN THAT A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE

TRUSS SYSTEM.
IV. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED

ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO
THE " TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS,
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRIOR. TO CONSTRUCTION ON THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCGTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS

SYSTEM.
F. CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTS WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH

OVERLAP OF JOINTS.

G. TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SBALL BE SPECIFIED BY
THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER.

H. SHRINKAGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY 6 INCH BY § INCH. W 1.4 BY 1.4 WELDED
WIRE FABRIC AS SPECIFIED BY FBC 2014 SECTION 1910.2
EXCEPTION 2 OR FIBERMESH ADMIXTURE AS SPECIFIED BY . .~
FBC 2014, SECTION 1910.2 EXCEPTION 1. THE WELDED WIRE
FABRIC SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND UPPER -
1/3 DEPTH OF THE SLAB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPJATE
SUPPORTS SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 3 F EET APART. P
1. CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE.ONE INCH DEEP CUTS
(FOR A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB OR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAB
WISE) ARE TO BE PROVIDED ACROSS THE

THICKNESS OTHER

WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE OF
NOT TO EXCEED 30 TIMES :
A FOUR INCH THICK SLAR , CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL NOT''
EXCEED 10 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY.THE CONTRACTION -/
JOINTS ARE OFTIONAL FOR ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR FIBERMESH " - -
ARE USED IN THE FLOOR SLAB. s

v THE FBC 2014, SEC. 1804

THE SLAB THICKNESS. FOR EXAMPLE - 7 e

AE.C.S. 17036

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES
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21. FLOORS

A. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING PLAN

CONTAINED HEREIN IS FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF

[LLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR

PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPANY.

1. FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN
PINE COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NO. 2 GRADE
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER.

IL FLOOR JOISTS FOR EXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED.
B. FOR ALL WOOD FLOORS:
I. THETRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED
ON THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.
I A STRUCTURAL BAND JOIST IS TO BE PROVIDED ON
THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTOM BEARING
FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS.THE STRUCTURAL BAND
JOIST IS TO BE FASTENED TO EACH END OF A FLOOR
TRUSS OR 101ST WITH A STMPSON L50 BRACKET USING
SIMPSON SHORT 10d COMMON NAILS.
1. FLOOR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS
ARE TO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 10d COMMON
NAILS.(TOE NAILED) TO THE TOP FLATE OF THE WALL.
IV. A MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE
OR ANY MASONRY.
V. LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO W0OD STUDS
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING } WITH A MINIMUM 2 3/8" X
5 1/2* LAG BOLTS WiTH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION
AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER 2 PLY 1 172" THICK BY A HEIGHT SHOWN IN
THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE 5/8" X 5 1/2" SIMPSON TITEN HEAD
CONCRETE BOLTS.
VL FLOOR BEAMS
1. BEAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARE TO
BE ATTACHED AS SPECTFIED IN THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.
2. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS
BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUGUS
BETWEEN BEARING PCINTS.
3. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD
(LE. GLULAM , MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL
PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS

SPECIFICATICNS.

4. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIGNAL LUMBER ARE
TO HAVE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS FOLLOWS:
A.FOR TWO PLY BEAMS- ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON

NAILS AT 6" 0.C. ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM

B. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWC ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6 0.C. (TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU
EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

C.FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS OR LARGER-TWO ROWS OF 1/2" DIAMETER
CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH NUTS AND WASHERS
SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER, 2 INCHES FROM THE TOP AND
BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

D.FLOOR SHEATHEING :

I. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING IS TO BE 3/4" TONGUE AND
GROOVE PLYWQOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING
APPLICATION.

0. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR
TRUSSES /JOISTS WITH 10d RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" ON
CENTER WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE.

111. FLOOR SHEATHING SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERIOR
DECKS AND 17§ INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME AS
THAT FOR INTERIOR APPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE
TREATED AND THE FASTENERS TO BE GALVANIZED.

E. EXTERIOR DECK FLOORING:
1. DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SPECHIED ON
THE FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SEALL BE FASTENED
TO THE UNDERLYING PRESSURE TREATED JOISTS WITH 3-
3JINCH DEC!( SCREWS AE EACH FLOORING JOIST INTERSECTION.

22. WALLS:

A. MASONRY
L CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL HAVE A MINTMUM

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1500 PSL.

1. WALL CMU SHALL BE £ INCH X 16 INCH N SIZE OR § INCHX
8 INCH X 8 INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES.

. CMU SHALL BE PLACED IN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE
SHALL BE NO VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON
THE FLQOR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

I'V. REINFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL
BE FILLED WITH " FINE" GRADE GROUT , HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI AND 8 TO 11 INCH SLUMP
TO ENSURE CONSOLIDATION.

V. BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT MONOLITHICALLY
WITH THE FILLED WALL CELLS-NO COLD JOINTS,

VI. VERTICAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTOM 1/3 OF THE FOOTING HEIGHT
AND END [N THE TOP COURSE OF THE BOND BEAM WITH A STANDARD

10 INCH 90 DEGREE BEND.
V1. HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS,INCLUDING

AROUND CORNERS.
ViIl. REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WIRE LAPS NO LESS

THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR DIAMETER (LE. 25 INCHES FOR #5 REBAR,
15 INCHES FOR #3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES FOR #7 REBAR)

B. WOODFAME WALLS :
i WALL STUD SIZES ARE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION.

IL. LOAD BEARING. _
1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES PER THE TOP PLATE SPLICE
DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING STUDS TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2
GRADE OR BETTER.

LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

(PRESSURE TREATED ) IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE.

SEE THE TOP PLATE SPICE DETAIL FOR TOP PLATE NAILING AND

SPLICING REQUIREMENTS,

_THE WOOD STUDS SHALL HAVE A SIMPSON 5P2 AT THE TOP PLATE AND A
PROPERLY SIZED SPH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE (LE. 4" STUD WALL = SPH4,

§" STUD WALL = SPH6 )
4. 3 STUD PACK SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH BEARING POINTS
GRAVITY LOAD OF UP TO 3,000 LBS,

OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING A

5. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED TN THE WALL DIRECTLY BENEATH
GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 LBS.

' BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS WITH

5/8" X 8 INCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSON TITEN HD. CONCRETE BOLTS
OF THE SAME SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE
MADE WITH 3 INCH SQUARE BY 1/8 INCH THICK WASHERS

9. BASE PLATES BEARING ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d COMMON
NAILS AT 8 0.C. THROUGH ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING
LUMBER (NOT SHEATHING ONLY ) AND USE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO
MATNTAIN NAJLING SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

2. FOR EXTERIOR LOAD REARING WALLS,EACH STUD ABGVE THE BASE PLATE
SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITH A
SIMPSON LSTA18 STRAP.FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET
TO THE BASE PLAN MAY BE OMITTED.

9. FOR INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, 1/2 INCH ALL THREAD ROD SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT 32" 0.C. FROM THE BASE PLATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING
AND TOP PLATE OF UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL. ALL CONNECTIONS
SHALL INCLUDE A STANDARD 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER.

10. HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE $iZED ACCORDING TO THE ENCLOSED HEADER
SCHEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO SIMPSCN LSTA36
STRAPS OVER EACH END TQ THE JACK STUDS BELOW. IN ADDITION, THE
HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-108 COMMON
NAILS { TOE NAILED ON EACH FACE SIDE AT EACH END TO THE ABUTTING

FULL LENGTH STUDS.
ML NON LOAD BEARING WALLS:
1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOF AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE
104 COMMON NAILS. NAILS INSTALLED IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL
BE GALVANIZED. )
2. INCIDENTAL , NON STRUCTURAL FRAMING ITEMS SUCH AS KNEE WALLS,
DROP CEILINGS, BUILT IN SHELVING, NICHES, ETC. MAY BE CONSTRUCTED WITH
2 X 4'S AT 24" 0.C. AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDER

g

[

=

2. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGAINST MASONRY
AND CONCRETE } AND A SINGLE TOP PLATE.

3. BASE PLATES SRALL BE FASTENED TO CONCRETE SLABS
WITH 1/4 INCH BY 3 1/2 INCH TAPCON SCREWS ATI12"ON
CENTER.

4. BASE PLATES ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 164
COMMON NAILS AT 8" ON CENTER.

C. SHEATHING

I. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN ARCHITECTURAL

FINISH SHALL BE MINIMUM 716 INCH THICK (NOMINAL } 4 PLY
PLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.
THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SEALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TG THE WALL STUDS.
FASTEN TD STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 84 RING SHANK NAILS
AT 4 INCHES ON CENTER ALL LOCATIONS.
4, 1N ADDITION TO THE REGULAR FASTENING,A
BE INSTALLED AT THE DOUBLE TOP FLATE AND TO THE LG
HORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBER ON AN EXTERIOR WALL.
{ LE. SILL PLATE , BAND JOIST)
FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING COVERED W1 TH A CEMENTITIOUS
FRNISH ALL BUTT JOINTS NOT ON WALL STUDS SHALL BE
BLOCKED WITH 2 X BLOCKING, TOE NAILED AT EACHEND TO
THE WALL STUDS WITH 3-8d COMMON NAILS.
1I. PARTICLE BOARD
1. PARTICLE BOARD IS NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS,
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE

PROPERTY OWNER.

111, ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES
1. ARCHITECTURAL WALL FINISHES , SUCH AS STUCCO, CEMENTITIOUS

COATING , $IDING OR PAINT ARE MENTIONED HERE ONLY FOR
THE PURPOSE OF UNDERSTANDING THAT THEIR INSTALLATION AND
ASSOCIATED DETAILS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

b

v

SECOND ROW SHALL
WEST

w

23, COLUMNS ’

A. CONCRETE / MASONRY COLUMNS

1. MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF PILASTER CONCRETE
BLOCK OR FORMED AND POURED. WALL BLOCK SHALL NOT BE USED

FOR MASONRY COLUMNS.
[, REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD IN PLACE BY

STIRUPS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER VERTICALLY.
1L PILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALL BE FILLED WITH A FINE GROUT
HAVING A MINIMUM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI
IV. FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALL CONSIST OF A MINIMUM
OF 3,000 PSI CONCRETE, OR IN AREAS OF HIGH CHLORIDES, SUCH
AS NEAR THE COAST OR BODIES OF BALT WATER , THE MINIMUM

SHALL BE 5,000 PSI]
V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BEGIN AT THE FOUNDATION OR AT
A MONOLITHIC FOOTING.IN NO CASE SHALL THERE BE A BREAK OR

A COLD JOINT IN THE GROUT OF A COLUMN EXCEPT AT ] FOOT FRCM
THE TOP [N PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE LINTEL.
V[. METAL CONNECTORS AT THE TOP.OF THE COLUMN FOR HOLDING
WOOD BEAMS OR GIRDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATED FASTENERS FOR THE CONNECTOR

AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
B. WOOD COLUMNS:
I ALLLOAD BEARING WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF #2
GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.
L. DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS OF 4 JNCHES BY 4 INCHES IN CROSS
SECTION SHALL ONLY BE USED FOR SUPPORTING OPEN WOCD DECKS
HE FL.OOR BELOW IS § FEET OR LESS.

WHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT ABOVET
ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF

6 INCHES BY 6 INCHES.

I BETAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAT RESISTS LATERAL LOADS AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOADS. INNO CASE SHALL FLAT STRAPS BE USED UNLESS

SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THE PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETAILS.

AE.CS. 17036
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C. COMPOSITE COLUMNS

1, A COMPOSITE COLUMN HERE IS DEFINED AS A HOLLOW COLUMN
CONSISTING OF ANY MATERIAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY ITS
MANUFACTURER TQ BE LOAD BEARING. ANY OTHER TYPE OF
HOLLOW COLUMN IS CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH
INTENDED TO FIT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND IT8 USE AND
DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARE NQT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

[I. LOAD BEARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED PRODUCT
SUBJECT TO THE DESIGN AND LOAD BEARING CAPACITY AS DETERMINED
BY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOP DRAWING OR A LETTER FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN $HALL BE PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER TO SUPPLEMENT THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AFTER THE SPECIFIC
COLUMN AND MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED.

IILIN ALL CASES, THE COLUMN MANUFACTURES INFORMATION SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR HIS AGENT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ITS ACCEPTANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN. THE INFORMATION SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES,

D.. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS:

1. LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL
THICKNESS OF 174 INCH AND BE MADE OF STEEL WITH A DESIGN YIELD
STRENGTH OF 46 PSI UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN

I1. THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN iN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN 18 TO RE INSTALLED.

E. ALUMINUM COLUMNS:
I. LOAD BEARING ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINDMUM WALL THICKNESS

OF 1/4 INCH.

TI. ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL BE
STAINLESS STEEL OR MONEL TO AVOID CORROSION DUE TO DISSIMILAR
METALS BEING IN CONTACT.

111, THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL

y ?I%SégN WHERE THE ALUMINUM COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED.

A. MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES

1. THE MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAINED HEREIN 18
FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR

PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TR1iSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM
ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE ACTUAL
SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER FURPOSE
S}SBS% INS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL

1. MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED TRUSS

COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER ACTING AS A DELEGATED

ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS

PURFOSE. THE SELECTION OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY

SUBORDINATED TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

NI THE TRUSS PLAN " SIGNED AND SEALED"™ BY THE DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL

BE PROVIDED TO ANP PRIOR TCG CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE

AS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGET TO MAKE STRUCTURAL

CHANGES BASED ON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM.

VI. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAL BRACING

REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. IF NOT, THE BUILDING

CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE.

V. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE

ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS IS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS

OR SILIL PLATES WITH 10d COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED )

VI. A MOISTURE BARRIER }5 TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND

CONCRETE /MASONRY

23.2 CONVENTIONAL FRAME
L INADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF

THE ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH RAFTER IS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING
WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3- 10d COMMON NAILS ( TOE-NAILED }

JI. ANY WOOD COMING IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY CR CONCRETE IS TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY,

M. COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTERS AT

213 OF THE RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR
ON WALLS. THE COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 4-10¢ 16 COMMON NAILS (CLINCHED) AT EACH
LAP JOINT. EACH RAFTER 1S TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RIDGE
BEAM WITH A LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWN IN THE

FRAMING PLAN. IN ADDITION, A FLAT METAL STRAP SHALL BE

INSTALLED ACROSS THE RIDGE BEAM TO TWO OPPOSING

RAFTER. TO BE REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR
COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN
AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE " TRUSS TO THE UNDERLYING

STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.

IV. AS PART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL

DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL / BEAM METAL

CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE ORIGINAL PLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE
OR WHETHER THEY NEED TQ BE CHANGED OR SUPPLEMENTED
TO ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS COMPONERT

SHEETS.

. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
THE DIMENSIONAL , ARCHITECTURAL, OR FORM ASPECTS OF THE
OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURERS PLAN WITH THE ORGINAL PLANS.
V1. THE MINIMUM LIVE LOADS FOR THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN 13 TO BE
ON FBC 2014 SECTION 1607 FOR ROOF TYPE AND ROCFING MATERIAL.
VII. THE DEAD LOADS ARE LASTED IN ITEM 15 ABOVE.
VIIL ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER CONNECTORS ARE TO

BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING

CONNECTORS FOR TRUSS TO MANUFACTURED BEAM (LE. GLUELAM,
OR MICROLAM ) SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A
SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE
SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS FOR EACH LOCATION,

A HANGER 1S REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM.

1¥. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED

ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN

TNTENT OF THE ORGINALPLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE
“TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS, THIS PLAN

MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

¥%. A RIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE SUPPORTED
BY A MINIMUM 3 STUD PACK COLUMN BEARING ON THE UNDERLYING
WALL OR BEAM.
X1 TREATED LUMBER-DOUBLE ) 1/2 INCH BY A HEIGHT SHOWN ON THE
PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE FASTENERS SHALL
BE §/8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH SIMPSON TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS.
XII. SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO UNDERLYING ROOF TRUSSES
OR RAFTERS ( NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM CF 2-3/§ INCHBY
3 12 TNCH LAG BOLTS AND WASHERS AT EACH TRUSS OR RAFTER
INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 1 1/2 INCH THICK
BY A WIDTH SHOWN IN THE PLANS.
¥III. USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN UNDERLYING
STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINTMUM OF 3-10d NAILS
AT EACH IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE ON CENTER SPACING FOR THE

LEDGERS OR SLEEPERS.
BEAMS;

X[V BEAMS SUPPORTING ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE TO BE ATTACHED

AS SPECIFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLANS,

24. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT J OINTS BETWEEN
THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES
ARE TO BE CONTINUCUS BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.

A. LEDGERS/SLEEPERS

1. LEDGERS /NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS
WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/ INCH BY 5 122 IN
AT BEACH STUD INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 16 INCHES ON
AND SHALL CONSIST ON PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

1. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD (LE. GLUELAM,
MICROLAM )} ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS

REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS,

(NOT SHEATHING}
CH 1.AG BOLTS WITH WASHERS

)

( I MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED
ASFOLLOWS:
1 FOR TWO PLY BEAMS - ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER ON EACH SIDE OF BEAM.
it FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF l6d GALVANIZED
COMBMON NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER (TOP AND BOTTOM)
THR1} EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.
NLFOR FOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER- TWO ROWS OF 12 INCH
DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD RODS WITH NUTS
AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12" ON CENTER 2 INCHES FROM TBE
TOP AND BOTTCM EDGES OF THE BEAM.
B, SHEATHING:
1. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOSITE ROOFING SHALL
BE A MINIMUM OF 15/32 INCH THICK (NOMINAL) 0.8.B.
MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE,
1. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 5/8 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR
GLUE.
11l THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TQ THE RCOF TRUSS SYSTEM.
TV. FASTENING SHALL BE 8d RING SHANK NAILS AT 4 INCHES ON
CENTER AT BOUNDARY AND EDGES AND 6 [NCHES ON CENTER
IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK OF 50" FROM ALL EDGES.
V. METAL "H" CLIPS OR SOLID W0OOD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED
AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN TRUSSES OR RAFTERS.
25, PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS
A. PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES

SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THE SIZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BE BASED ON TEE SPAN AND LOAD.
REFER TO THE ATFACHED SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE SPECIFIED LINTEL

€. LINTEL SCHEDULE U.N.0. ON PLANS:

1. SPAN UP TO 3'- 8F8-0B
11. SPAN UP TO 3' TO < 6' - 8F3-OB
III. SPAN & TO > 14' - 8F16- 1B/IT
D. THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TO BE USED

FOR LINTELS I8 3,000 PSL
E. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 60
26, FASTENERS / METAL CONNECTORS.
A. ALL FASTENERS AND METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG TIE AND INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURES

SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.
B. THESE FASTENERS DO NOT INCLUDE TYPICAL NAILS AND SCREWS WHICH

MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS.

¢. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR

ALL FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTIONS , SCREWS, NAILS, ETC. THAT ARE
IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER.

27. DIMENSIONAL LUMBER :

A. ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR
BETTER GRADED AND STAMPED BY THE CERTIFYING AGENCY . IN
ADDITION, ALL WOOD SHALIL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR EXTERIOR
USE WHERE EXPOSED TO MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF
SOIL OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

28. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING:

A. ALL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE EXTERIOR
GRADE AND ADA STAMPED AND VERIFYING ITS RATING,

29, MASONRY:
A. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WITH AMERICAN MASONRY
TNSTITUTE STANDARD 530
IMUM COMPRESSIVE

B.CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MIN

STRENGTH OF 1200 P81
C. MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYPE M OR § GRAY MORTAR.

30. GROUT:

A. ALL GROUT SHALL BE A FINE TYPE HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OTHERWISE BY

A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TO GROUT USE WITHITS PRODUCTS.

31. REINFORCING STEEL :
HALL BE ASTM GRADE 40 EXCEPT GRADE 60

A. ALLREINFORCING STEEL §
SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL LINTEL TYPES (LE. PRECAST
AND FIELD PREFORMED ) COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN

IN THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.
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32. STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY MATERIAL:
A. -BEAMS FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL, FLAT BAR OR PLATE
SHALL BE ASTM GRADE A36 UNLESS $TATED OTHERWISE.
B. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO
COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF EPOXY AS A
CORROSION PREVENTIVE, THE BULLDING CONTRACTOR MAY
VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL IS EQUALLY EFFECTIVE.
C. ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE WITH
E60/70 TYPE ELECTRODES. THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR THE WELD
SHALL BE SPECIFJIED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE
SPECIFIC CONNECTION.

33. VENTILATION:
A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING

VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES, FLOORS AND
ATTICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING THESE

REQUIREMENTS.

34, WATERPROOFING:
A ANY RENDERING OF NOTES OF WATERPROOFING MEASURES FOR

BASEMENTS OR HALF BASEMENTS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS WHERE
A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETAIL 18 NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN IS AN ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND 1§ NOT PART
OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
B. CRICKETS ARE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND
ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
35. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN :
A. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE
INCIDENTAL T THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND SHALL BE BASED
ON UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR GYPSUM ASSOCIATION DESIGN
FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES.
36, FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN:
FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DEIGN AND
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44 CFR
SECTIONS 59 AND 60, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAL COMMUNITY
RATING AGENCIES FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTION WHERE THE
CONSTRUCTION 18 TO BE DONE,
B. HOWEVER , THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
IDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS THE FLOOD ZONE CATEGORY,
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE
RUILDING IN RELATION TO THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. THIS INFORMATION
18 CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT

OR HIS AGENT.

37. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION :

1 ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL COLUMNS.

A. ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SUCH AS PORCH
AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

B. WHERE THE ALUMINUM STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO THE MAIN STRUCTURE
OR IS INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN STRUCTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

TO DETERMINE THEIR EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE.

. SWIMMING POOLS: L

A. ANY SWIMMING POOL OR HOT TUBES SHOWRN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARENOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN.

HI. FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS:

A. ANY RENDERING OF FENCES , RETAINENG WALLS OR EXTERIOR PLANTERS
WHERE A SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETAIL 1S NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR
CONSTRUCTION ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL JLLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE
NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE §TRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

IV. DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS:

A. ANY DRIVEWAYS OR WALKWAYS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCBITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

The information below was calculated using the provisions of the 2014

Florida Building Code.

Floor and Roof Live Loads

FESSIONAL ENGINEER

NEW PORT RICHEY.FL. 34654

T27-842-5100
richallenpe(@gmail.com

509 SKYMASTER DR.

20 psf w/ storage, 10 psf w/o storage

Aldes:

Iabisable Attics, Bedroom: 30 psf
All Other Rooms: 40 psf
Garage: 40 psi’
Roofs: 20 psf

Wind Design Dafa

ALLEN ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

RICH ALLEN PRC
P.E. #56920 C.A. %9542

|

~

DE 5630

{45mph  Nominal Wind Speed: 112 mph
1i Wind Exposwe: C

End Zone Widil: 4,00 ft.
0.18 +/-

Ultimate Wind Speed:

Risk Category:
Enclestre Classification: Enclosed

Internal Pressure Coefficient:

Roof Zone 1: +18.2 psfmax,, -28.9 psf min,
¥ & | RoofZonel: +18.2 psfmax., -50.4 psf min.
8 g 8 | Roof Zone 3: +18.2 psfmax., -74.5 psfmin.
g ﬁ Roof al Zone 2 Qverhangs: -59.0 psf min.
% § n% Roof at Zone 3 Overhangs: -99.2 psf min.
S S Wall Zone 4 +31.7 psfmax., -34.3 psfmin.

Wall Zone 5! +31.7 psfmax.,, -42.3 psf min.

“The Nominal Wind Speed was used to determine the above Component
and Cladding Design Pressures.

" All exterior gf

azed openings shall be protected from wind-borne debris as

per Section 1609.1.2 of the coda.

“The site of this building is not subjeet to special topographic wind effects
as per Section 1609.1.1.1 of the code.

Geotechnical Information

Design Soil Load-Bearing Capacity: 2,000 psf

Flood Design Data

# 0.6 ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN USED *

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN

TG COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE

UND LOADS AND IF 16 N COMPLIANCE

BATH $ECT. 301 OF THE 2014 FLORIDA
LDING GODE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE

REIDENT!_{«L BY
RICHAED AL EY

AE.CS.17036

|

B
>

RESIDENCE

401 8TH AVE. SO.
SAFETY HARBOR, FL.

BUMBARGER

PLAN DATE
03-18-2017
05-01-2017
05-5-2017
05172017

_J \05-30-2017

-~

TN

[ DEEB FAMILY

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLVD.
727-376-6831

HOMES, LTD.

e,

S

WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA

o




#3 STIRRUPS

AT 1270.C.
e\

-

40

CONCRETE PADS

24" X, 24" X 20" DEEP
CONC. PADWI 3 #5
REBAR EACH WAY

30" X 30" X 20” DEEP
CONC, PADW/4#5
REBAR EACH WAY

36" X 36" X 20" DEEP

A

®

DRIVEWAY SPEC:
DRIVEWAY NOT IN RIGHT OF WAY AND ALL
SIDEWALKS TO BE 4" 3000P5| CONC. W/ FIBERMESH.

DRIVEWAY IN RIGHT OF WAY TO BE 6" 3000 P3)
CONCRETE WITH FIBERMESH AND WIRE REINFORCEMENT.

NOTE:

ALL WALLS CONSTRUCTED WITH
REINFORCED MASONRY/ CONCRETE
CONTRIBUTE TO SHEAR AND ARE

CONSIDERED SHEAR WALLS.

NOTES

1) THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM FOR THIS PLAN IS
DESIGNEC FOR A MINIMUN ALLOWABLE SOIL
BEARING PRESSURE OF 2,000 P.S.F, WITH NO
SOILS REPORT OR INFORMATION PRGVIDED.

2) FOOTINGS TO BEAR MIN, 12" BELOW GRADE,

3) FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SCIL
OR FILL COMPACTED TO 95% MOD, PROCTOR
BETWEEN LESS THAN 127 LIFTS.

4} ALL BEARING SCILS TO BE FREE OF DEBRIS
AND ORGANIC MATERIAL.

5) REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES.

CONC. PADW/ 4 # 5
REBAR EACH WAY 82"
42" X 427 X L -
CONC 594 228
REBAR EACH WAY
(E) 4g/x 48" x 20" DEEP 14' X 4' X 4" BRICK
CUNC. PADW/ 6 H 5 PAVERSLAB\
BAR EACH WAY . . . .
7-8" L 3NgT 39T 2T, 500, &S 12-10° 53 24117 24t oMt , 20t | 27 -0 -9 L3 70
54Y)x 54" X 20" DEEP e - N
CONG. PADWI7 #5 200 20r 2 ’ —\- _L_—X4 CONp. PAD
REBAR EACH WAY 1 Y T = 5
/Y HB [{ < Ay - 9 ;
O/ EERENRNT VA IANTVA 1 kB
Vi W ; 1 [ [] | [1] " [ i 8 //) / [] ! [] [ [] [] B &
[ { < /7/‘ SUURURNUN I VOO [T R I D e NN SN ST R | SRRUUUUY FOURUUY U s N SOOI, &
3 e S W | | g 5 A
::. T 15|‘_4I ' 101‘ » I ! : :
S "7 i 5 , [ 1" DERP SAW CUY | i i
i = d i i o | o [ @—;——D :
- —#5 VERT. S [BZ_L_|NDICATES 14 6 REBAR ! o i , 5 :
i REBAR % ;f TIEO FROM FTG, STEEL | | 4, ELEV.00 z : @ =
A S————&}  TOTIE BEAM. bl \ P 47 3000 P.5.|. COKIC. SLAB REINF. (<] -] P i
e i o : S £3 W/ FIBERMESH OVER 6 MILL oL ' !
I\ \ o : 2l N POLY, VAPOR BARRIER ON ; %
EE = i 4 DEEPFORM & i MECH. COMPACTED SOIL. -3 1 R T A ! A
o ed o / AND POUR CONC. al ! . gt : H B 5
e $>#5 5 9 i FTG. W/ 3000 PSI gi I | : ; ! < &
i 1 . {  CONC. : ‘ - 5" i ;
H i REGARS N g8 T [ 7-9%" | 1&7 : i i
; i H = 1 N peeferteersanifinay H I I
e = " 7 112° RISERS, i ; | ;
b f /\ &l g H ; : Vs
: | a7 70RO 1 ®
= p 1 H
* /] 23 i i //\’ [-6"RISER ] 1%
YP & 73y 160" ¥ ] 811 LS I
' " « + ., E £ shprranrrrremmnccancncnterrcennn - il e rrrrrrrmcccnacncnns I3
TYP. 4'-0 ol RAISEDCONG | 1| | LY @ V] B4 b
FTG 2 FOYER &l : @ Hp v /4] u . . P
. Ry g | By v £ | 1 S | T O e e O e LERtts -.1“ JETTTTTSSTIN PEPPE. T ............... -f- f__’,
Wy A o T » u u HB =
« Bl L B
iy S
ELEV. + 0-10° & P
4 sE
55 2] 32 - P P s |z i) i a0 | 2._11.1 34 2w | au1ge 510" e T "or .
T .
P 5
3 COURSES -8° BLOCK Br 5
ON 8" X 16" CONC, FTG. P
W/ 2 # 5 REBARS CONT, ‘Mt oe
......... rea r in
77T
533 -3 15/32"
106 31/32" A
14 1432 g 102"
224"
§200
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1
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SCALE 1/8"=1'-8"

FOUNDATION PLAN

R

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E. # 56920 C.A. #9542

NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34654

3809 SKYMASTER DR,
727-842-6100

richallenpe@gmail.com

1=

Y ALLEN ENGINEERING &

"PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN

UND LOADS AND T 15 N COMPLIANCE
WTH SECT, 301 OF THE 10K FLORIDA

TE COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

401 8TH AVE. S0.

SAFETY HARBOR, FL.

PLANDATE [ BUMBARGER RESIDENCEM]

>

03-16-2017[07-26-2017
05-01-2017.08.03-2017
03-5-2017 109-18-2017!

05-17-2017

) {05-30-2017

"

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLVD.
727-376-6831
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MEAN ROOF HEIGHT

25-0"

140" &k

CEDAR BRACKIET DETAIL

J

I

=

6" HARDI BOARD

CORNER TRiM

TYPICAL 6" HARDI
BOARD WINDOW TRIM

HARDi PLANK SIDING

W/ A 6" REVEAL

CRAFTSMAN STYLE
COMPOSITE COLUMN

ALUM. RAILING -SPACE
BETWEEN VERTICALS

TO BE 4" OR LESS

— |
e T e
TANUF, SRICK/
VENEER

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

. I

I
SEE TYP. BRACKET <[] 1
DETAIL THIS SHEET I

——HARD! PLANK SIDING.
| Wl A 6" REVEAL

9"

TYPICAL 6° HARD|

I 1 2
7

4——fIBOA.RD WINDOW TRIM

0 O B B

METAL ROOFING

SCALE 1/8" = 10" -

6" HARDI BOARD -
CORNER TRIM—"" | L - ]T»

110"
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/FRONTELEVATION
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AE.C.S. 17036

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

|

ARGER RESIDENC

=

401 STH AVE. SO.
SAFETY HARBOR, FL.
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EEB FAMILY
HOMES, LTD.
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5400 RIVER CROSSING BLVD.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

727-376-6831
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TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 1 TO 300 PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 50 %

AND NOT MORE THAN 80 % 18 PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS
L OCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TC BE

VENTILATED PER SECT. R805.2

FIRST FLOOR

TOTAL AREA OF LIVING AREATO BE VENTILATED = 528 5.F.
5281300 = 1.76 5.F. OR 253.44 SQUARE INCHES,

ROOF VE
253,44 51736 §.1. =7 LINEAL FEET REQUIRED.

INSTALLATION FOR THIS ROOF 18 8' OF ROOF VENTS

NTS ARE RATED AT 36 SQUARE INCHES OF OPENING PER LINEAL FT.

SECOND FLOOR

TOTAL AREA OF LIVING AREA TO BE VENTILATED = 1263 8.F.
1651/300 = 4.21 8.F. OR 606.245QUARE INCHES.

ROCF VENTS ARE RATED AT 36 SQUARE |
606.245.1.436 8.1. = 16.84 LINEAL FEET REQUIRED.

INSTALLATION FOR THIS RGOF 1S 45' OF RIDGE VENTS

NCHES OF OPENING PER LINEAL FT.

15' RIDGE VENT

15' RIDGE VENT

—
M

e —

15' RIDGE VENT

4' ROOF VENT

SR, N W
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Connections

truss

D,
girder

foundation, {

E. 5.25"x5.25" Versalam column
MSTCA0 column to beam

E. 3 ply 16" LVl header with 5,25"%5.25"
2) €516 column to header, {4) HTS16 header to LVL beam

A. 5 Stud corner column with HTT5 to cmu
B. 5 stud corner column with (3

C. 5 stud corner column with {3) C516to LVL below
3.5x3.5 Versalam column with ABU 44 t0 foundation and two MTS16to

€516 to LVL below, with LGT2 to roof girder

with (2) 2 HTTS to foundation and (2)

Versalam columns. HTT5 column to

— 720"
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ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTORS BY
TRUSS SYSTEMS ENGINEER AND TO BE
SPECIFIED ON INDIVIDUAL SEALED TRUSS BHEETS

IMPORTANT NOTE:

THIS FRAMING PLAN 18 DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE AND

|5 PROVIDED FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY. TRUSS
MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE 8EPERATE LATOUT AND TRUSS
COMPONENT DESIGN SIGNED AND SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL

ENGINEER AND REVIEWED BY P.E. OF RECORD.

TRUSS PLAN

A.E.C.S. 17036
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PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN

TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE
WIND LOADS AND [T 19 IN COMPLIANCE
WITH SECT, 301 OF THE 2014 FLORIDA
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND
4 SHGLE POLE SWITCH
42 DOUSLE FOLE SWITCH
43 THREE-WAY SWiTCH
§4  FOURYIAY BYnTCH
40M  DMMERSWITCH

.<:). CERG FETURE

SCOARICE [YYALL MOUNTED )
FIXTURE

TONCLT DUFLEX QUTLET
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GRGARID FAULT INTERRUPT
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RECESSED LIGHTING

WEATER FROUF
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S2404E DETECTOR / CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTCR

FLOOD LIGHT
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UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 4, ELECTRICAL PLAN 15 INTENDED FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY. ALL WORK SHALL
g1

TIO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE 18" AF.F,. [ GENERAL }

KITCHEN 42"

BATHROOM 42"

LAUNDRY 36" WASHER/ 24" DRYER! YYALL OUTLETS 45"
EXTERIOR WATERPROCF @ 127

GARAGE GFi @ 45"

RANGE 220V @ 47

3. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TO BE AT 42 CENTERLINE A.F.F.

1. ELECTRICAL OUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR

2, ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO GANGED YYHERE POSSIBLE

BE DONE IN STRICT AGCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, LATES
EDITION BY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBILE
~ FOR THE INSTALLATION & SIZING OF ALL ELECTRICAL, WIRING & ACCESSORIES.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, SECTION 907.2

6. PROVIDE AFCI{ ARG FAULT INTERRUPTERS )
PER NEC, SECTION 210-12

7. ALL RECEPTICALS TO BE TAMPER PRCOF PER SECT. 406,11
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PER NEC, SECTION 210-12
7. ALL RECEPTICALS TO BE TAMPER PROOF PER SECT. 406.11 L
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UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED m O g&
1. ELECTRICAL QUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR 4, ELECTRICAL PLAN IS INTENDED ¥OR BID PURPOSES ONLY. ALL WORK SHALL j FHa
TiO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE 18" A.F.F. [ GENERAL ) 8E DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, LATEST O Q :E: S
EDITION BY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBILE
KITCHEN 4 FOR THE INSTALLATION & SIZING OF ALL ELECTRICAL, WIRING & ACCESSORIES. E \ecoummsommermmm
BATHROOM 427 f N
LAUNDRY 36" WASHER/ 24" DRYER/ WALL OUTLETS 45" 8. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE H
EXTERIOR WATERPROOF @ 12" FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, SECTION 907.2 o)
GARAGE GF| @ 45"
RANGE 220V @ 4" 6. PROVIDE AFC ( ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS } LI_]

2. ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO GANGED WHERE POSSIBLE

3. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TO BE AT 427 CENTERLINE AF.F.
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DRILL & EFOXY
MINIMUM EMBEBMENT 67
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NOTE:
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REPLACE DOWEL AT FROPER LOCATION W/ GRADE 42 #5 BAR. INSTALL Y $LAB WY 5 MINDALM

EMBEDMENT, USE EPOXY GRGUT,
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Y /SP! EA STUD

- ¥ RODS

BEARING PARTITION

2X4PT. —— |

LINTEL OR TIE
BEAM W/ 1 85 REBAR

N1

G

7

I EANA R4

b

STRAP EACH TRUSS
(SEE ROOF PLAN FOR TYFE)

FRAME QUT TO
BLOCK EDGE

§><? STUD ANCHORING:

STUD TO TOP PLATE:
SIMPSON SPH4

2X452F @ 1670.C. TO 43" HIGH

1/2° PLYWOQOD SHEATHING
W/ NALS @47 0.C.

SIMPSON $PH4

546" X 5° WEDGE
ANCHORS (324" 0.C.
(2) MSTMI16
EACH $TUD
5 CMU WALL

@ KNEEWALL

N.T.S.

E‘. s ;-:3 o

- -

& &
8
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i:' L

. 144 . -

1 m"L

14" 192

2
R

(332 4" LAMINATIONS {3} 2°x6" LAMINATIONS

&

{2) 274" LAMINATIONS

W/(1) ROW OF STAGGERED Wi(1) ROW OF STAGGERED Wi(2) ROW OF STAGGERED
103 COMMON WIRE NAILS 104 COMMON WIRE NAILS 304 COMMON WIRE NALLS
{D=0.148, L=3*) OR EQUAL {D=0.207, L=4 12%) OR EQUAL (D=0.207, L=+ 12" O EQUAL
NOTES:
1) ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITE

SIDES OF THE COLUMN
2) ALLNAILS PENETRATE AT LEAST 3/4 OF THE
THICKNESS OF THE LAST LAMINATION
3) EACH 30d COMMON NAIL MAY BE REPLACED W2)
168 COMMON NAILS. (ONE INTO EACH OUTSIDE FACE
OF B.U.C. SAME NUMBER OF ROES, SAME SPACING)
4)FOR 4 FLY, PROVIDE 14" DIA. X 5 1/2° LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY)
$)FOR 5.PLY, PROVIDE 174" DIA. X 7" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SPAC AS SHOWN FOR 3.PLY)
6) REFER TO NDS SECTION 153 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATEON

TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS
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Y ALLEN ENGINEERING &

NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34654

2809 SKYMASTER DR,
7278426100

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

PE #56920 C.A. #9542

UIND LOADS AND [T I3 IN COMPLIANCE
LETH SECT, 301 OF THE 2014 FLORIDA

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
RESIDENTIAL BYIDING CODE

TO COMPLY WITH K5 MPH ULTIMATE

|

UMBARGER RESIDENC
401 8TH AVE. SO.
SAFETY HARBOR, FL

{f

y richallenpe@gmail.com

F.E, 456870
—

RICHARD E, ALLEN
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¢ ” 3
=2
DIMENSIONAL COMPOSITE SHINGLES INSTALL 0
PER MFGR. RECOMMENDATIONS, OVER STNALS ATAOT ey
#30 FELT MEMBRANE OVER y NAIL!)SHEATHING TO BLOCKING o =] §
. 716" OSB ROOF SHEATHING W/ CLIPS R-38 INSULATION {3) 10 2 X 4 BLOCKING 7, 52 =
ENGINEERED WOOD EACH END o 0.0 = % :
TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. Wi 8d RINGSHANK @ 4" 0.C. BOUNDORY AND 12 wae lA E w5 G c
EDGES AND 6" 0.C. IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK e }/2 X 6 SUB-FAS Mo BY &
110 Vi OF 5 0" FROM ALL EDGES. fi %’ [ éﬁ é% =
. . How s E
ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ |/ GABLEEND [l 32" _L %géé ‘é,‘fg@“%
/ TRUSS £ 3 €3 g
EAR G AV MNPy VENTILATED VINYL \ R g 404§
ol SR w T
/ SOFFIT Hwag aElE
R-38 BLOWN DEZ<h mEAR
INSULATION \ 2884
Y ERTER IR 110" TOP QF BLOGK < 0 2
~SEE WOOD BRAGKET RUN N SRS RSP EAE - )
DETAIL ON SHEET 4 \ e
22X 12 8.Y.P. HEADER . . 2 % 8 SPRUCE SUB FASCIA
W/ 1/2" PLY FLITCH, 1/2* CEILING BD. \\w 24 X6 r.nR;gCEc OVER
. . 374 % 10 MIRATEG . w
112" DRYWALL OVER VENTILATED VINYL 1X4 P.T. NALER 12" HARDI BOARD Fuzd g
2X65YP STUDS AT 16" 0.C, SOFFIT . o LEEDE g
a. H10 TO ROOF TRUSS ALl & nogEwgEgd
b. OSB SHEATHING FROM TOP | , s Ta=d=88
FLATES TO LV.L.BTM. \ALUM. S.H. i i CONC. FILLED K.O. BLOCK TIE BEAM W/ 1 #5 . . l;_: = é % f E E g o
¢. 10d NAILs 4 O.C. EDGES , 6 O.C. FIELD EIN WINDOW 1/2° DRYWALL, §¢ NAILS ————=1 ; CONT. VENTED ALUM, SOFFIT GABLE END O‘7ERHAI\G T PEEgzugg
W/ 2 ROWS AT DBL. TOP PLATE £, 77 0.C. EDGES 12° 0.C. FIELD : %l PETECNE
4. SHEATHING AND NAILING PATTERN SUFFICIENT 5 ; t fpesag® <
TO MEET UPLIFT AND WIND LOAD REQUIREMENTS, & : G Bexngne u
a. BLOCK ALL PLYWOOD SPANS & NAIL SHEATHING TO — | = 18 g EdRgp e
BLOCKING. : ? 538 kX
f. 4ROWS @ 4" 0.C. TO BOTTOM LV.L. ; CON N ECTO R TAB L.E < _5_5: EoBESE 55
. . : FLORIDA PROGUCT
347 T & G PLYWOOD RetsmaTTsy ||| HARDIPLANK SIDING W/ 6" REVEAL . INSTALL PER : SIMPSON NUMBERS PER N
FLOORING W/ 8d RING = MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING CORROSION ; INDEX 2-25-2011 e 3
SHANK @ 6 0.C. EDGE RESISTANT FASTENERSJAND APPLICABLE CODES. ; =)
AND FIELD. ~—IT  ,ATTACH TO STUDS PER [MANUF, SPECIFICATIONS, ; MBHALSS/1168 | 10855.12 0
e H2 o 5
Te=F ; H10 10456.6 % l[_-d
=] ! 70.8
o VINYL WRAP 76" Q58 : LGT2 114 <
] ; MGT 11470.7 e
- SHEATHING : LSTA18 10852.4 v OO
"= 20" LV.L. RIM BOARD W/ i LSTAZ4 Eggggz a U)
SIMPSON METAZ0 f L84} 144" X 3 1/2* SDS S5CREWS TO EACH TRUSS : 8P1 Noises2
=% HOLD BACK FOR SHEATHING LAP : 5P2 : o E
: META1E 11473.17
oo : 130 10446.11 % <
Z . N : " LL PER MSTAM24 1147219 s}
5 i HARDIPLANK SIDING W/ 6" REVEAL , INSTA
o SYSTEM 42 wooD / f Ij J - MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING CORROSION k:?if;‘?ﬁg mgggg % 2|
FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. e i RESISTANT FASTENERS AND APPLICABLE CODES. stk ;
KNOGKDOWN FIN. ON [3_’ HMOISTURE BARRIER : ATTACH TO1 X 3 P.T. FURRING STRIPS AT 16" O.C. cste 1082t = Léf
. 4 I 3 B
1/2 DRYWALL + H PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS, SPHS 045647 <F 2
8" KNOCKOUT BLOCK : HTT4 2}2323 /A
W/ 1 #5 ROD CONT EACH : | HTTS - y
COURSE : ; ABUSE Josdas, \
: ! e 10456.22 ' )
e (1) #5 REBAR DOWNROD FOOTING ; TIC3T 4787
X2 VERT. P.TFURRING TO LINTEL (FILLED CELL) LOGATION : HIU26 =
. i AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN i =
RPOIL- 1 5.0 OVER ; MIN LAP 257, USE 3000 P.S.] : <
FURRING STRIPS ! AN ' Sl ; P S SRS I
H 1 |
H 1 olo|=[loe
) v s A E=113I]
H - i It N R sl
8" CMUL : = (il 0'0" F.F. 7 2) g ol5|dH s
H iy B I it —Ye— e ] | A e[ D
"ORANGE PEEL" FIN. ON——= H — o i 4 L oo Oolo OJ
1/2 DRYWALL : — 1 =
i GRADE N fm“-““ﬁ
:- M .' 3 E >—( Csa
: 1 T ———ses FounDATION PLAN = = = Q= 3
4% THICK 3000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB i FOR FTG. REQ. 2 - e
REINF. W FIBERMESH OVER 6 POLY ; : - e
_ VAPOR BARRIER ON MECH. COMPACTED, ; Z ~ 28
oo S0, ; A R-E
5 Q | = sk
0} H [t}
. : ELEVATION 0" 0° ; % = g 8
. B
[ S hn %pe %am tpe tae pn Spn tpe bt ® J : >
| = GRADE TYPICAL WALL SECTION -ONE STORY 8 g % 25
m \ o
“aswzoo cono e "TERM FICATIONS: = )
W Tk smoDs T TERMITE SPECIFI : =
TYPICAL TWO STORY INSTALL "BORA-CARE" TERMITE PROTECTION SYSTEM Z
EXTERIOR WALL SECTION @ PER MANUF'. SPECIFICATIONS 8
L S
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